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WELL NAME: 
A P I   N O . :  
AREA: 

GEOCHEM JOB  NO.:  
LOCATION: 

N E W  MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

SUNRAY MID-CONTINENT O I L   C O . ,  NO.l R.  PADILLA 
30-019-05078 
NORTHEAST 
GUADALUPE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO SEC. 4 , ,  T8h", R19E 
3557 

TOTAL DEPTH: 
INTERVAL  SAMPLED: 
TOTAL NUMBER OF SAMPLES: 9 

~.. . 

3800 ft. 
590-3520 ft. 

GEOCHEM 
SAMPLE 
NUMBER 

~ ~ ~~~~ 

3557-001 
3557-002 
3557-003 
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3557-009 
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TABLE I 

RESULTS OF TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON 

NEW MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

SUNRAY MID-CONTINENT OIL COMPANY, NO.l R. PADILLA 
SEC. 4, T8N, R19E, GUADALUPE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

API #30-019-05078 

I- 
I- 

r 

r 

r 

GEOCBEM 
SAWLE 
NUMBER 

DEPTE TOTAL ORG  \??IC 
INTERVAL 
(feet) 

CARBON 
( X  of Ro?k) 

3557-001 590-  610 
3557-002 

0.26 
1450-1500 

3557-003  2010-2050 
0.09/0.10 

3557-004 
0.10 

2500-2550 
3557-005  2800-2850 

0.10 

3557-006 
0.21 

3200-3250 
3557-007 

0.11 
3250-3300  0.26 

3557-009 
3557-008  3400-3500 0.21 

3500-3520 0.11 
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TABLE  I1 

LITROLOGICAL  DESCRIPTIONS AND ORGANIC  CARBON  ANALYSES 

NEW  MEXICO  HYDROCARBON  SOURCE  ROCK  EVALUATION 

SUNRAY  MID-CONTINENT OIL COMPANY, NO.l  R.  PADILLA 
SEC. 4, T8N,  R19E,  GUADALUPE  COUNTY,  NEW  MEXICO 

API #30-019-05078 

GEOCBEH DEPTEI 
SAMPLE 
NUMBER 

INTERVAL 
(feet) LITHO  DESCRIPTION 

ORGANIC 
GSA  CARBON 
NO. (Wt.73 

3557-001 
-A 

3557-002 
-A 

3557-003 
-A 

3557-004 
-A 

3557-005 
-A 

3557-006 
-A 

3557-007 
-A 

3557-008 
-A 

3557-009 
-A 

590- 610 

1450-1500 

2010-2050 

2500-2550 

2800-2850 

3200-3250 

3250-3300 

3400-3500 

3500-3520 

0.26 
100% Siltstone,  very  calcareous, 

pale  red.  1OR-612 

0.09/0.l0 
100%  Siltstone,  very  calcareous, 

pale  red.  10R-612 

100% Mudstone,  slightly 
calcareous,  grayish 
red. 10u-412 

0.10 

0.10 
100% Mudstone,  slightly 

calcareous, grayish 
red. 1OR-412 

0.21 
100% Mudstone,  calcareous, 

micaceous,  grayish  red.  10R-412 

0.11 
100% Mudstone,  calcareous, 

micaceous,  grayish  red.  1ou-412 

0.26 
100%  Limestone,  finely 

crystalline,  medium  N6  to 
light  to  dark  gray.  N3 

100%  Limestone,  finely 
crystalline,  light 
brownish  gray. 

0.21 

5YR-611 

0.11 
100%  Mudstone,  calcareous, 

micaceous,  grayish  red.  10R-4/2 



t t 

3557-001 
355 7-002 
3557-003 
3557-004 
3557-005 
3557-006 
3557-007 
3557-008 
3557-009 

590- 610 
1450-1500 
2010-2050 
2500-2550 
2~00-2~50 ~~~~ ~~.~ 
3200-3250 
3250-3300 
3400-3500 
3500-3520 

LEGEND: 

KEROGEN KEY 

TABLE I l l  

SUH?IARY OF ORGMIC CARBOII AND VISUAL MROGKN DATA 

N E W  HEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

SUNRAY HLD-CONTINENT O I L  COUPANY. N O . l  R. PADILLA 
S E C .  4, T R N ,   R 1 9 E ,  GUADALUPE CO~NTY, NEW HEXlCO 

A P I  830-019-05078 

0.09l0.l0 
0.26 

0.10 
0. IO 
0.21 

0.26 
0.1 I 

0.21 
0.1 I I 

Predominant; Secondary; Trace 
60-100% 20-402 0-202 

NORM 
VIS 

7 - 
50 

50 
57 

44 
51 

67 
37 
31 
44 

L ABUNDANCK 
[ZED  PERCENI 

27 
27 18 

I 8  

I 
- 

I 
- 
14 
12 

25 

22 
14 

16 
18 

22 
I l l  

- 

.UTERATION 
STAGS 

I +  to 2- 
2- 

2- to 2 
2- to 2 
2- to 2 
2- to 2 

- 
- 

2- t o  2 
2- t o  2 
2- t o  2 

A 1  - Aleal 

IlloEX 

1.6 
1.8 

1.9 
1.9 

2.0 
2.0 

2.1 
2. I 

2. I 

A m =  
Am* - 
H -  
R * -  
w -  
u -  

c -  
1 -  

~~ 

Amorphous-Sepropel 
Relic Amarphoue-Sapropel 
Herbeceou.-sporelPolleo 
Degraded  Herbaceous 
Woody-Structured 
Unidentified  Haterial 
lnertinite 
C o d y  

I~ 



TABLE IV 

RESULTS OF ROCK-EVAL PYROLYSIS ARALYSIS 

NEW MEXICO HYDROCARBON SOURCE ROCK EVALUATION 

SUNRAY MID-CONTINENT O I L  COMPANY, N O . l  R. PADILLA 
SEC. 4, TEN, R19E. GUADALUPE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

API #30-019-05078 

3557-001  590- 610 
3557-002 1450-1500 

364 
490 

0.44 

3557-003 
0.06 

3557-004 
2010-2050 
2500-2550 

815 0.12 
499 

3557-005 
0.07 

3557-006 
2800-2850 
3200-3250 

500 0.02 

3557-007 
871 

3250-3300 504 
0.03 

3557-008 
0.01 

3557-009 
3400-3500 
3500-3520 448 

500 
0.07 
0.03 

1.30 
0.37 

0.51 
0.31 

0.48 
0.47 

0.28 
0.33 

0.20 0.19 
0.17 0.20 
0.66  0.44 
0.49 
0.21 

~~ 

0.35 
0.22 

0.25  0.14  0.26 500 

0.20 
0.14 

0.05 
0.03 0.10 

0.10 
370 

0.13  0.04 0.10 470 
480 

0.09 0.01 
0.15 

0.21 
0.01 0.11 

95 
156 

0.02 0.05 
0.06  0.04 

0126 
0.21 

253 
233 

0.25 0.02 0.11 190 

196 
310 
280 
330 

~. 

90 

169 
166 
200 

151 

T.O.C. - Total  organic  carbon, wt.% 
S I  = Free  hydrocarbons. rng Rc/g of rock 
52 = Residual  hydrocarbon  potential PC* 0.083 (SI + SZ) e1 = S I / S l  + 52 

(rng HC/g or rock) 

s3 e COZ produced from kerogen  pyrolyeia 
(rag CO21g of rock) 

Oxygen 
Index - rng CO21g organic carbon 

Kydrogen THAX = Temperature  Index,  degrees C. 
Index = rng RClg organic  carbon 
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I" 
' LEGEND  FOR  SUMMARY  DIAGFAM 
I" 

DEPTH: 
LITHO  LOG: 
STRATIGRAPHY: 
% TOC: 
HI : 
01 : 
HC  YIELD: 

KEROGEN: 
T"AX : 

- 

- - 
- 
s2/s3: 

mta, : 
5n.T 

- 

FREE  HC: 
PI : - 

see  lithology  symbols 
in  feet 

by  age 
percent  total  organic  carbon 
Rock-Eval,  Hydrocarbon  Index = 100 S2(0/00 Wt)/TOC 
Rock-Eval,  Oxygen  Index p 100 S3 ( O / O O  Wt)/TOC 
Rock-Eval, S2 peak  (ppm) 
Rock-Eval,  Ratio of S2 to S3 peak 
see  Kerogen  symbols 

Vitrinite Reflectance  (scale 0 to 5) 
Rock-Evsl, maximum  temperature of S2 peak, i n  degrees  Centigrade 

Thermal  Alteration  Index  (Scale 1 to 5) 
Rock-Eval, S 1  peak  (ppm) 
Rock-Eval,  Productivity  Index = Sl/(SI+S2) 

r LITHOLOGIES 

Y 

SHRLE  SILICEOUS  ROCKS 

1-1 "- MUDSTONE  EVAPORITES 

SILTSTONE ' a SANDSTONE IGNEOUS ROCKS 

CGNGLOMERRTE VOLCRNICS 

BRECCIA METAMORPHIC  ROCKS 

LIMESTONE BASEMENT 

DOLOMITE ! OTHER 

D<I MISSING  SECTION 

KEROGEI TYPES 

AMORPHOUS 

INERTINITE 



Y 

Y 



I" 
I 
I.. 
I 
r 
r 
r 
I 
I 
I 
Y 

Y 
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GEOTHERMAL DIAGENETIC  CRITERIA 
l @ E W  UBORPTORIES. IEIC.1 

I 


	Title

	Figure 1

	Table I

	Table II

	Table III

	Table IV

	Table V

	Legend for summary diagram

	Appendix A


